1	[Commending the Ocean View, Merced Heights, Ingleside Neighbors in Action (OMI-NIA) for 20 years of outstanding service to the community, on the occasion of their 20 th anniversary.]
2	
3	Resolution commending the Ocean View, Merced Heights, Ingleside Neighbors in
4	Action (OMI-NIA) for 20 years of outstanding service to the community, on the occasion
5	of their 20 th anniversary
6	
7	WHEREAS, The Ocean View, Merced Heights, Ingleside Neighbors in Action (OMI-
8	NIA) was founded in 1988 in order to engage neighbors to be more proactive in their
9	community; and
10	WHEREAS, Since its founding, OMI-NIA has provided a regular connection for
11	neighbors living in the OMI to their community, allowing for their voices to be heard on an
12	array of critical neighborhood issues; and,
13	WHEREAS, OMI-NIA has given focus to issues of public safety, quality of life, and
14	neighborhood amenities; and,
15	WHEREAS, OMI-NIA has effectively advocated for important issues including the new
16	Minnie and Lovie Ward Recreation Center, the Police Department's Taraval Neighborhood
17	Team (TNT), and the rebuild of the Ingleside Public Library; and,
18	WHEREAS, At its July 31, 2008 meeting, OMI-NIA will celebrate its 20 th Anniversary;
19	now, therefore, be it
20	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
21	commends the Ocean View, Merced Heights, Ingleside Neighbors in Action for 20 years of
22	outstanding service to the community; and be it
23	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors declares July 31 st , 2008 to be
24	Ocean View, Merced Heights, Ingleside Neighbors in Action Day in the City and County of
25	San Francisco.